
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2870
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2011
INSTALLATION OF CCTV CAMERAS ON NHS EXPRESSWAYS
Jeyadural Shri S. R.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal to install CCTV cameras on National Highways/Expressways passing through different States for security purposes;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken by the Government thereon; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b)&(c) Do not arise.
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